AMSM 24/07/1989

Product Type: TEXT DOCUMENTS: Investigators Note

Date of Note: 24 Jul 1989

 Brief Description:
 Attached to this product is a copy of an AMSM circulated at 08:59 on 24/07/1989 relative to the disappearance of WARREN. The message was transmitted by Const HANSEN at Paddington on behalf of Constable ROBINSON. The message states WARREN was last seen 11pm on 21/07/1989 outside at Redfern, with his vehicle redeted in Kenneth Street, Tamarama. Stated address of WARREN is Smith Street North Wollongong and landline of

Wang Office Electronic Mail

Item Subject: AMSM CIRCULATION

DESCRIPTION OF PERSON MISSING SINCE FRIDAY 21/7/89 FROM REDFERN. ..ROSS BRADLEY WARREN, DOB 26/10/64, 24 OLD, 175CMS, MEDIUM BUILD, FAIR COMPLEXION, SHORT BROWN HAIR, GREEN/HAZEL EYES, WHITE RACIAL APPEARANCE. RESIDENT OF WOOLLONGONG, BUT LAST SEEN OUTSIDE NO REDFERN, DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE A BROWN NISSAN PULSAR. THIS VEHICLE HAS SINCE BEEN LOCATED OUTSIDE NO 24 KENNETH ST BONDI.

... THERE ARE FEARS FOR WARREN'S SAFETY ...

Information: CONSTABLE ROBINSON Station of Origin: PADDINGTON

Type of Occurrence: MISSING PERSON

Time: 11PM,

Day: FRIDAY Date: 21 / 07 / 89

Place: OUTSIDE REDFERN

Brief Details:

AT THE ABOVE TIME AND DATE, THE MISSING PERSON LEFT THE RESIDENCE OF A FRIEND, CRAIG ELLIS, AT BELLIS REDFERN. THE MISSING PERSON DIDN'T SAY WHERE HE WAS GOING, BUT LEFT IN HIS MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTERED NO BELLIS, A BROWN NISSAN PULSAR. THE CAR HAS SINCE BEEN LOCATED IN KENNETH ST BONDI, NEAR THE WATER. THE MISSING PERSON WAS EXPECTED TO RETURN TO WORK ON SUNDAY EVENING AT 6PM AT WIN TELEVISION AS A NEWSREADER, BUT DID NOT ATTEND, AND HAS MADE NO CONTACT WITH THE STATION. THE MISSING PERSON'S RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS IS MITH ST NORTH WOOLLONGONG, TELEPHONE NO THERE ARE FEARS FOR WARREN'S SAFETY, AS HE IS NORMALLY RESPONSIBLE AND WOULD HAVE NOTIFIED HIS WORKPLACE IF HE WAS GOING AWAY.

Police Action: CIR SUBMITTED DETECTIVES INFORMED VEHICLE IS SECURED IN BONDI ENQUIRIES OF RESIDENTS REGARDING WARREN AND THE VEHICLE HAVE PROVED NEGATIVE AMSM 23 ON 23/7/89 REGARDING UNIDENTIFIED DECEASED MALE FOUND IN THE SEA OFF DOVER HEIGHTS; ENQUIRIES HAVE ELIMINATED BODY AS THAT OF THE MISSING PERSON.

Police in Charge : CONSTABLE ROBINSON Station of Origin: PADDINGTON

Transmitting Officer: TIM HANSEN Station of Origin : PADDINGTON

Vetting Officer : Station of Origin: